DocuSign Envelope ID: 70605237-36E4-46E2-B379-DOE44129B386 CS-23-101 Contract No. CM2670-A2
DocuSign Envelope ID: 149767AB-0F0B-4392-8D9F-19D28BDE4A40

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM M 525-010—3_?
STATE-FUNDED GRANT BHARENENT

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Page 10f 1

SUPPLEMENTAL NO.

2

CONTRACT NO.

G1757

FPN

438178-1-54-01

Recipient: Nassau County 04/17/2023 | 1:55 PM EDT

This Supplemental Agreement (“Supplemental”), dated arises from the desire to suppiement the State-Funded

Grant Agreement ("Agreement”) entered into and executed on 4/11/2019 as identified above. All provisions in the
Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this Supplemental.

—
—

The parties agree that the Agreement is to be amended and supplemented as follows:

Extend the contract completion date from 6/30/2023 to 6/30/2024

Reason for this Supplemental and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:

Experienced significant delays for the Henry Smith project design due to 404 permitting through FDEP. The field review
meeting was delayed and after meeting the permitting and plays had to be revised.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

RECIPIENT: STATE OF FLORIDA
Nassau nty DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Docusm
By: = ) By [ “9]‘292“935,-,‘“"_
Name: Klynt A. Farmer Name: Greg Evans
Title: Chair Title: District Two Secretary
Legal Review:

ﬂ;gtj;dgmsd

0D4237€B470D4€2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 149767AB-0F0B-4392-8D9F-19D28BDE4A40 =xhibit A CS-23-101 Contract Not&%QTA(&-AZ

John F. Martin Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach
NASSAU COUNTY A(;rgn C. BeI'I Dist. No. 2 Amelai]a IIsTand/Fernandina Beach
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Jeff Gray Dist. No. 3 Yulee
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 1 Thomas R. Ford Dist. No. 4 Bryceville/Hilliard
Yulee, Florida 32097 Klynt A. Farmer Dist. No. 5 Callahan/West Yulee

TACO E. POPE, AICP
County Manager

JOHN A. CRAWFORD
Ex-Officio Clerk

DENISE C. MAY
County Attorney

February 28, 2023

Kimberly Evans, CPM, FCCM
Program Management

Florida Department of Transportation
1109 South Marion Avenue

Lake City, Florida 32025

Subject: SCOP Funding - Henry Smith Road from CR 108 to US 1
Financial Project ID: 438178-1-54-01
Request for Time Extension

Dear Ms. Evans:

A project agreement between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and Nassau
County for improvements to Henry Smith Road from CR-108 to US-1 began on April 11,
2019 with an original construction completion date of June 30, 2022.

The project plans are complete. We experienced significant delays for the Henry Smith
project design due to the 404 permitting through FDEP. Although originally requested in
May of 2021, our field review meeting has been scheduled with FDEP in mid-2022. After
that meeting the permitting and plans had to be revised. We are currently in the procurement
process hoping to move to construction in May of 2023. Nassau County requests an extension
of the grant time to June 30, 2024 to allow for completion of the project.

We appreciate your consideration of the time extension as we eagerly work to complete this
project. Please do not hesitate to reach out to me should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Robert T. Companion, PE
Deputy County Manager / County Engineer



DocuSign Envelope ID: 149767AB-0F 0B-4392-8D9F-19D28BDE4A40 CS-23-101 Contract No (GM2670-A2

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-035

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SUPPLEMENTAL
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO HENRY
SMITH ROAD FROM US HIGHWAY 1 TO COUNTY ROAD 108

WHEREAS, the Deputy County Manager / County Engineer has recommended that the
Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, execute a State Funded Grant
Supplemental Agreement Number Two (2) between the State of Florida Department of
Transportation and Nassau County, Florida regarding the design, construction and civil
engineering inspection for improvements to Henry Smith Road from US Highway 1 to County

Road 108 in Nassau County, Florida (Financial ID No. 438178-1-54-01)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this _10th  day of

April , 2023, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County,

Florida as follows:

1. The State Funded Grant Agreement between the State of Florida Department of
Transportation and Nassau County was previously approved; and

2. The Board of County Commissioners for Nassau County, Florida now hereby
approves of and authorizes the Chairman to execute the Supplemental Agreement

Number Two (2) for the improvements to Henry Smith Road.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 149767AB-0F0B-4392-8D9F-19D28BDE4A40 CS-23-101 Contract NOCQIMY&Az

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

N U ?_@? FLORIDA

i(lynt A. Farmer
Its: Chairman

Attest as to Chairman’s
Signature:

Johﬁ awford.
Its ?& Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the
Nassau County Attorney:

&Mﬂ/

Denise C. May




Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 7060523736E446E2B379D9E44129B386
Subject: Complete with DocuSign: 438178-1 TE.pdf
Contract Number (ex. C9A12, optional): G1757

Document Contains Confidential Information?: No

Fin Proj Num (ex.123456-1-32-01, Optional): 438178-1-54-01

CS-23-101 Contract No. CM2670-A2

DocuSign

Status: Completed

Office (contact Procurement if add is needed):
Local Programs

HR Action?: No

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 4

Certificate Pages: 2

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Signatures: 2
Initials: 0

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original
4/17/2023 1:05:16 PM

Signer Events

Angela Hensel
angela.hensel@dot.state.fl.us
District Legal Counsel

Florida Department of Transportation

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Greg Evans
greg.evans@dot.state.fl.us
D2 Secretary

FLDOT

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign
In Person Signer Events
Editor Delivery Events
Agent Delivery Events
Intermediary Delivery Events
Certified Delivery Events
Carbon Copy Events

Witness Events

Holder: Kimberly Evans
kimberly.evans@dot.state.fl.us

Signature

(g onst

0D4237CB170D4C2...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 156.75.252.6

BA93B2A03EC34AA ..

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device
Using IP Address: 156.75.252.6

Signature
Status
Status
Status
Status
Status

Signature

Envelope Originator:

Kimberly Evans

605 Suwannee Street

MS 20

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450
kimberly.evans@dot.state.fl.us
IP Address: 156.75.252.6

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 4/17/2023 1:07:49 PM
Viewed: 4/17/2023 1:50:28 PM
Signed: 4/17/2023 1:53:39 PM

Sent: 4/17/2023 1:53:40 PM
Viewed: 4/17/2023 1:54:50 PM
Signed: 4/17/2023 1:55:00 PM

Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamp



Notary Events

Envelope Summary Events

Envelope Sent
Certified Delivered
Signing Complete
Completed

Payment Events

Signature

Status

Hashed/Encrypted
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked

Status

CS-23-101 Contract No. CM2670-A2

Timestamp

Timestamps

4/17/2023 1:07:49 PM
4/17/2023 1:54:50 PM
4/17/2023 1:55:00 PM
4/17/2023 1:55:00 PM

Timestamps





